
o'*il£i'o

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

November 14. 2024

Sir/Madam;

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of 
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-MSD25-Q11 / REF NO.
and submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor 
Diliman Quezon City on or before 9:30 am of 25 November 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the 

attached “Annex A”). Mayor’s Permit must be updated and current. Expired Mayor’s 
Permit will disqualify the bid. The Mayor’s Permit must be uploaded as “Annex A”. 

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor's Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 25 November 2024. the 
deadline for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension : c-t, DoWjiv
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of 
submission based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

n up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

n Above Phpl 00,000.00 up to Php1,000,000.00 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @
procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Kristine L. Doronila at 
telephone no/s. 8-924-5397 with e-mail address at kclacataniSinaDOCor.aov.Dh .

Very truly yodn

kATT/. MELCHOR P. RIDULME
lirmfin. Bids and Awards Committee

84CONO PIUPIHAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION 
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: vww.napocQr.aov.ph

CERTIFICATION
INTERNATIONAL

SOWOldOti



Republic of ttie Philippines

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING-52.1 b)
1. Scope of Wortor PR NO. HO-MSD2S-011/REF NO.

item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. U/M ABC

(PhP)

1
Aircondidpner Full DC invertor Type, 2.5HP, Single 
Phase 220'230Vac@60Hz. (see attached for complete 
specifications)

2 Unit 100.000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 100,000.00

Note/s:
a. Hems to be supplied bv tha winning biddBr should be brand new.
b. Warranty should be at least one fDvear.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 100.000.00

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall: not be later than 15 Calendar Dave upon receipt of the Purchase Order / 
Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point
Items shall be delivered atNPC - MRMD. Brov. Bull. Muntinluba City

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5 , Late Bids

Any Bid submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted by 
NPG.

6. Bld Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder’s performance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
vtrim an adjustable price quotation shat) be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Vaiidity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of bid 
submission.

AF6-LOG-004-A01 
Rev] No. 0 

lo£ 4



TERA^OFREFERENCKCc/oK'PU)}
ShofipIngSi 

-2pf4-

S. Eltgiblilty Criteria 

a. , T^nical and Finandat
components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shair be ranked and coirected for 
comptutationat errors to identify the Loweat .Calcuiated Bid (LGQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bjds

anthmetical computations. Documents are deemed not to ccHnply wifo tf-^'iequirements 
ctf the tender shall be considered non-combing.

ID. Post-qualification

Submitted documents of the LQQ ^li be subjected to postqualfficatlmeiraluatiQn.

The bid mat PASSED die PostrQuajtficatton shall be declared as the SingieTUnyest 
Calculated Responsive Quotation (SA.CRQ).

11. Total ContractPrice

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses /chaises;. 

12v Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shall pick-up ttiS PUrdiase Order (PO)/Notice to Proceed tNtP) from NPCi 
wittttn two (2) calendar days from feceipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure to secure ttie PO/NTP by the supplier wittiin the said' period will mean 
cahcellatton of the same and Impo^lon: of penalties as prescribed by Jaw

I9v PO Effecfiylty

a. The I
through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as Gorifirfned by the 
supplier’s representative,

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall bettiirhf (30) calendar days after submission of corhptete euppOrtir^ 
documents.

15. VVarran^

Warrant is dependent Upon the nature/type of the it«n which is included trt the offe’ (i.e. 
Manufa^ureris Wattanty), unless spedficaiiy required:]!) ttie scope Of works.

AFG-LCkS’004<A01
;Rev,No.O
P#^-2of4



TERMSOFREFERENCE(c/qKCLP) 
Shopp/iigSi 

P80(J3 d/4.

16. UquIdatadDamages

timer, plus any time of extension-.cluiy granted and is hereby defeuti under the contract, the 
supplier shall pay NPC for liquidated damagee, and not by Way of pehalty, an amount equal tb

of the iterns/Wdrks for every day of delay. Once the cumulative amdiint of liquidated damages 
reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the procuring enti^ may rescind or 
terminate, the contract, without prejudice; to other courses of action and remedies open to it 
(Sectipn 66 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17; Liability of the Supplier

If after receipt ofthe Purchase Order, the supplier fails to deliver the goods, appropriate sanctions 
wjU be itn posed as prescribed under RapubUcAct (RA) 9184 and Ite Reyis^ Implementihg Rules 
and R^ulatiofft (tRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations

The bidden shall cornpiy witii the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IjW; re: 
disclosure or relations.

19. Adminishative Sanctions

Bidder shall likewise be imposed the rules as stated in section 69 (Imposition of administrative 
penalties) should there be infractions committed.

20. Reservation Clause

NPC reserves the right to accept or reject any Ud, fo annul the bidding process, and to reject ail 
bids at any time prior to contiact award, without thereby incurring any liability to the aff^ed 
bidder/s.

AFGrLOG-0Q4rA01
Rev.';No;0 
Page S of 4



TERMSOF REFEpNCE(c/o KCtD) 
ftiW 4 ot4

SUPPLIER’SEMD QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

t hfve read and examined .the Terms of R 
agree Wif

description.

fw Purpbaa^ Reqpteldon (PR) NoM-

total
PRICE (PhP)

(Include Brand name) PRICE

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 

Date _________

Company Name. 

Contact Details.^ 

E-mail eddrees_

Note: Tlte bidder may use thisformx^ its own oj^ca^ letter headfollowiing thisformatdulu

AFQ-LQG-004-A01 
Rev. No. 0 
I^46r4



PR# HQ-MSD25-011
AIR CONDITIONER - Window IVpe, Full DC Inverter

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Window Type

Full DC Inverter (60% Energy Savings) 

Equipped with Remote Controller

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Horsepower 2.5HP

Cooling Capacity 23.210 kJ/h

power Supply Single Phase / 230VaC / 60Hz

Rated Current 7.89 A

Rated Power 1,800 watts

EER 12.89 kJ/hW

CSPF Rating 4.61

Refrigerant R-32 Eco Friendly

Gross/Net Weight 58.0/53.0 kgs

Unit Dimensions 660 X 428 X 780 mm - WxHxD

FEATURES:
R32 Refrigerant Eco-Friendly / Remote Controlled / Gold Fins - Anti-Rust / Seif 
Diagnosis / Silver Anti-Bacterial Filter / Sleep Mode

WARRANTY:
1 year warranty on parts and services / 3 years on PC6 / 5 years on Compressor 

ACCESSORIES:
Supply with aircon outlet witti cover and utility box per unit.


